502001186 07/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy M. BOUNDY	07/17/2012
Andrew J. FARAH	07/12/2012
Paul ZUBRICKAS	07/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 300
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13557453

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4803855061

 Phone:
 480-385-5060

 Email:
 docketing@ifllaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: INGRASSIA FISHER & LORENZ, P.C. (GM)

Address Line 1: 7010 E. COCHISE ROAD
Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P017728 (003.0892)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin P. Madill

Total Attachments: 3

source=20120725_Assignment_P017728#page1.tif source=20120725_Assignment_P017728#page2.tif source=20120725_Assignment_P017728#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028633 FRAME: 0649

0.00 1355745

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P017728-GMVE-CD (003.0892) entitled:

APPARATUS FOR SECURING A RECHARGEABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH RESPECT TO A SURFACE OF A WIRELESS BATTERY CHARGING APPARATUS OF A VEHICLE

[] has been exc	on for Letters Patent of the Unite couted on even date herewith;	
[] executed on [X] was filed on	July 25, 2012 a	and assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/557,453;
successors and assign	gns, its legal representatives, or	TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, its anyone it may properly designate, to insert in of said application when ascertained.
If the patent applica said provisional app	tion has been filed provisionally lication(s) assigned herein are a	, the application number and filing date of s follows:
US Provisional Seri 61/523201	al No Filed 12-AUG-2011	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	Time they M. Bu TIMOTHY M. BOUNDY ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHI	19 Date 2-17-2012 GAN
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	ANDREW J. FARAH TROY, MICHIGAN	Date
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	PAUL ZUBRICKAS BIRMINGHAM MICHIGAN	Date

PATENT REEL: 028633 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P017728-GMVE-CD (003.0892) entitled:

APPARATUS FOR SECURING A RECHARGEABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH RESPECT TO A SURFACE OF A WIRELESS BATTERY CHARGING APPARATUS OF A VEHICLE

~ ~	n for Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States:	
	cuted on even date herewith;		
[] executed on _	;		
[X] was filed on	July 25, 2012	and assigned U.S. Serial No.	13/557,453;
successors and assign	ns, its legal representatives, o	TECHNOLOGY OPERAT ranyone it may properly design rof said application when asce	gnate, to insert in
	ion has been filed provisional ication(s) assigned herein are	ly, the application number and as follows:	filing date of
US Provisional Seria 61/523201	1 No Filed 12-AUG-2011		
Inventor's signature Full name:	TIMOTHY M. BOUNDY	Date	
Residence: Inventor's signature Full name:	ANDREW J. FARAH	Date 12.7	42012
Residence:	TROY, MICHIGAN	~	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	PAUL ZUBRICKAS BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGA	Date .N	

PATENT REEL: 028633 FRAME: 0651

Customer No. 70422 P017728-GMVE-CD (003.0892), Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P017728-GMVE-CD (003.0892) entitled:

APPARATUS FOR SECURING A RECHARGEABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE WITH RESPECT TO A SURFACE OF A WIRELESS BATTERY CHARGING APPARATUS OF A VEHICLE

~ ~	for Letters Patent of the Unit	ed States:	
	uted on even date herewith;		
[] executed on _ [X] was filed on _	; July 25, 2012	and assigned U.S. Serial No	13/557,453
successors and assign	s, its legal representatives, or	TECHNOLOGY OPERATION of said application when ascer-	nate, to insert in
	on has been filed provisionall cation(s) assigned herein are	y, the application number and as follows:	filing date of
US Provisional Serial 61/523201	No Filed 12-AUG-2011		
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	TIMOTHY M. BOUNDY ROCHESTER HILLS, MICH	Date	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	ANDREW I, FARAH TROY, MICHIGAN	Date	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	PAUL ZUBRICKAS BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGA	Date 7-1	2-12

PATENT REEL: 028633 FRAME: 0652